
TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 91-2015 

 

AUTHORIZING A SURPLUS AUCTION FOR THE YEAR 2015 

 

 WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works has completed an inventory of vehicles and equipment 

deemed to be nonproductive for use by the Township of Moorestown; and 

 

 WHEREAS, these vehicles and equipment may be sold at Public Auction with the proceeds, less a nominal 

administrative fee of $50 per unit, being deposited in the General Fund.   

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Moorestown that a 

Public Auction be and hereby is scheduled for 10:00 a.m. Saturday, May 2 2015, at the Richard Allen Auctioneer 

site, Landing Street, Vincentown, NJ, for the disposition of the recovered property and nonproductive items. 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk be and is hereby authorized to advertise in 

accordance with the law. 

 

 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the monies received from the sale of the items be turned over to the 

Township Treasurer. 

 

YEAR  MAKE   MODEL   SERIAL/VIN NUMBER 

1979                  FORD                            5600 TRACTOR W/FLAIL C594384 

1987                  FORD                            4610 TRACTOR W/FLAIL C735892 

1995                  FORD                            F-250 PICK UP                          1FTHX26F8SKB55683 

1998                  FORD                            EXPEDITION                            1FMRU18W9WLB5867 

1999                  FORD                            F-350 UTILITY                          1FDSF34L2XEC99285 

2000  FORD   CROWN VICTORIA  2FAFP71W6YX196000 

2000                  FORD                            F-350 UTILITY                          1FDSX34L2YEB09029 

2003                  FORD                            CROWN VICTORIA                2FAFP71WX3X104301 

2003                  FORD                            CROWN VICTORIA                2FAFP71W53X104299 

2005                  FORD                            CROWN VICTORIA                2FAFP71W65X106291 

2007                  FORD                            CROWN VICTORIA                2FAFP71W97X129499 

2001                  XMARK                        48” MOWER                             294077 

2001                  XMARK                        48” MOWER                             284861 

                          ECHO PR-400E            BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          ECHO PB-46HT           BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          ECHO PB-46HT           BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          ECHO PB-46HT           BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          ECHO PB-46HT           BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          STIHL BR-420L           BACK PACK BLOWER 

                          STIHL BR-420L           BACK PACK BLOWER 

 

    Certified to be a true and correct copy of a 

Resolution adopted by the Township Council at its 

meeting on April 13 2015. 

 

              

        Patricia L. Hunt, RMC 

        Township Clerk 

 

VOTE: 

 

NAPOLITANO   

GARWOOD 

JORDAN 

NEWCOMER 

DELGADO    


